of Directors (who are identified as the Chief Operating Decision Makers (‘CODM’)) in assessing performance and
in determining the allocation of resources. There is no aggregation of operating segments.

The operating segment information is the same information as provided throughout the financial statements and
therefore not duplicated. The information reported to the CODM is on at least a monthly basis.

Major customers
During the current and previous financial year, no individual customer contributed more than 10 per cent of the
consolidated entity’s revenue.

Adore Beauty Group Limited
Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2023

16

Note 3. Revenue

  Consolidated
  H1 FY24  H1 FY23
  $'000  $'000

Revenue from contracts with customers
Sale of goods – point in time  98,234  93,348
Commission revenue – point in time  540  228
Marketing revenue – other time  1,897  664
Total revenue  100,671  94,240

Note 4. Restatement of comparatives

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income

 Previously
reported

Adjustments

Restated
  $’000  $’000  $’000

31 December 2022
Revenue  93,576  664 94,240
Cost of sales  (63,078)  (594)  (63,672)
Gross profit  30,498  70  30,568
Advertising and marketing expense  (14,038)  (70)  (14,108)
Loss before income tax expense  (729)  -  (729)
Loss after income tax expense for the period  (90)  -  (90)
Total comprehensive loss for the year  (90)  -  (90)

During the period, the consolidated entity identified $664k of marketing revenue, and $594k of associated cost of
sales, incurred during the previous financial half-year, which was not reflected as revenue in comparative financial
statements but rather as an offset to advertising and marketing expense. The comparative financial information
presented in these interim financial statements has been amended for comparability to the current interim report,